Howard County Dart Association The Colin Brook Award



The Colin Brook Award is HCDA's Annual Sportsmanship Award. This award is given to one member of HCDA who epitomizes the time honored aspects of the game of darts and its traditions and integrity. It is awarded to the most deserving league member in honor of one of HCDA's original member's Colin Brook. Colin Brook passed away too early in life, but set the bar when it came to displaying all the qualities that encompass the game of darts. These qualities include good sportsmanship in all situations, such as singles, doubles, winning or losing, knowledge of the game, and a willingness to share and promote the game with others by patiently teaching and encouraging new players. Nominations may be made by any current member of the league and are voted on by the general membership.

Awarded annually at the Spring Season/General Membership Party, the Colin Brook Award winner receives an engraved plaque and is a lifetime member of HCDA.